# 508014764 07/18/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8061913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
O-NET AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) LIMITED	05/11/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHONGSHAN SHENGYUFENG TRADING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM D, 17TH FLOOR, XIANGMING BUILDING, NO. 118 XINHUA MIDDLE ROAD, XIAOLAN TOWN
City:	ZHONGSHAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9956656

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RFD-1701-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508014764 REEL: 064293 FRAME: 0760

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made effective on May 11, 2023 from O-NET AUTOMATION

TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) LIMITED, with a place of business at 7th Floor, #35 Cuiting.

Road, Pingshan New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000 China (the "Assignor"), to

Zhongshan Shengvufeng Trading Co., Ltd., with a place of business at Room D, 17th Floor,

Xiangming Building, No. 118 Xinhua Middle Road, Xiaolan Town, Zhongshan, Guangdong,

China (the "Assignce").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 9.956,656 (the "Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

3

PATENT REEL: 064293 FRAME: 0761

Assignor: O-NET AUTOMATION TECHNOLOG	Y (SHENZHEN) LIMITED
and the second of the second o	Witness By:
Representative of Assignor Qinglin Na	
Signature: 44 A	(Signature) Name: <u>Caig Chi</u> (Type or Print)
Thile:CEÖ	A
Date:May_11, 2023	Date:
Assignee: Zhongshan Shengyafeng Trading Co., L	€ ~
	Witness A.G. Gr
Representative of Assignee: Xinzhi Zhao	(Signature)
Signature:	Name: Zcha Zhe
	(Type or Print)
Title:CFO	and it and
Date: 104/1/, 2123	Date: NOY . 11, WV

**RECORDED: 07/18/2023**